GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1532
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015

WIFISERVICES
Kumar Shri Santosh;Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.;Teacher Smt. P.K.Sreemathi;Wanaga Shri Chintaman Navsha

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of district headquarters provided with wi-fi facilities so far, State-wise;
(b) the time by which this facility is likely to be provided across the country;
(c) whether the Government of Delhi had approached his Ministry for providing free wi-fi connectivity for all the people of Delhi; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)
(@) No district headquarters have been provided with Wi-Fi facilities so far.

(b) Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) has entered into an agreement for setting up Wi-Fi hotspots on revenue share basis in the
South and West zones.

(c) & (d) No proposal has been received so far from the Government of Delhi.
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